PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6541247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UCP INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD.	02/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALSAM INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY		
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING		
Internal Address:	: EARLSFORT TERRACE		
City:	DUBLIN 2		
State/Country:	IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9581287	
Patent Number:	10030808	
Application Number:	16027098	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: LJONES@TAROLLI.COM

Correspondent Name: GARY J. PITZER

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO

Address Line 2: 1300 E. 9TH STREET - SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BH-191606 US GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY J. PITZER
SIGNATURE:	/Gary J. Pitzer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506494471 REEL: 055191 FRAME: 0529

Appendix A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

UCP International Co. Ltd. (the "Assignor") is executing this Assignment of Patents (the "Assignment") in favor of Balsam International Unlimited Company (the "Assignee"), with respect to the following facts and circumstances:

- (A) Assignor and Assignee have heretofore entered into a Patent Assignment and Settlement Agreement dated February 14, 2020 (the "Agreement"). Except for terms specifically defined in this Assignment, the capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the same meanings as such terms when used in the Agreement.
- (B) Concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are consummating the transactions contemplated by the Agreement. Pursuant to Section 2.1 of the Agreement, Assignor is required to execute and deliver this Assignment at the execution of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to inventions, patent applications and patents described below in **Schedule 1.1**, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and Assignor authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[signature page follows]

PATENT

REEL: 055191 FRAME: 0530

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the M^{h} day of M, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

UCP INTERNATIONAL, CO. LTD.

All San Control

Name:

Title

Auck keo Managing Director

PATENT

REEL: 055191 FRAME: 0531

Schedule 1.1

UNITED STATES

Title	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Invertible Structure with a Track	Issued	14/553,984	11/25/2014	9,581,287	2/28/2017
Invertible Structure with a Track	Issued	15/220,328	7/26/2016	10,030,808	7/24/2018
Invertible Structure with a Track	Published	16/027,098	7/3/2018		

ADL:

PATENT REEL: 055191 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 02/09/2021